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bivalve molluscs and products
thereof

bivalve molluscs and products
thereof

bivalve molluscs and products
thereof

cereals and bakery products

cereals and bakery products

cocoa and cocoa preparations,
coffee and tea
dietetic foods, food
supplements, fortified foods

fats and oils
fats and oils

feed materials
feed materials

feed materials
fish and fish products
fish and fish products
fish and fish products
fish and fish products

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

07/10/2019
09/10/2019
10/10/2019
10/10/2019
11/10/2019
07/10/2019
10/10/2019
08/10/2019
11/10/2019

09/10/2019
11/10/2019

11/10/2019
07/10/2019
09/10/2019
09/10/2019
10/10/2019

08/10/2019

09/10/2019
09/10/2019

Reference

2019.3499

2019.3529

2019.3536

2019.3535

2019.3551

2019.3532

2019.3539

2019.3507

2019.3560

2019.3512
2019.3553

2019.3558

2019.3492

2019.3515

2019.3528

2019.3540

2019.3508

2019.3525
2019.3526
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* Informations fournies par Phytocontrol

Réglementation o

information for follow-up
alert

information for attention
alert

border rejection

information for follow-up

information for follow-up
alert

information for attention

information for follow-up
information for attention

border rejection
alert
border rejection
information for follow-up
alert

border rejection

information for attention

information for attention

Italy
Spain
Germany
Belgium
Belgium
Spain
Estonia
Austria
Lithuania

Poland
Spain

United Kingdom
Italy
Cyprus
Greece
Norway

United Kingdom

Greece

Greece

Italy (D), Spain (O)

INFOSAN, Italy (D), Portugal (D), Spain (D),
Turkey (O)

Chile (0), Germany (D)
Belgium (D), Italy (O)
Belgium
France (D), Spain (D), Ukraine (O)

Estonia (D), Lithuania, unknown origin (O)

Austria (D), France (D), INFOSAN, Netherlands
(D), Turkey (O)

INFOSAN, Lithuania (D), Ukraine (O)

Czech Republic (D), Poland, Ukraine (O)
Mauritius (0), Spain

United Kingdom, United States (O)
Italy (D), Spain (O)
Cyprus, Vietnam (0)
Greece (0), Netherlands (D)
Norway (D/0O), Sweden (D)

Malaysia (O), United Kingdom

Albania (O), Greece (D), INFOSAN
Albania (O), Greece (D), INFOSAN
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Listeria monocytogenes (presence /25g) in frozen pre-cooked
mussels from Spain
food poisoning suspected to be caused by norovirus Gll in frozen
wedge clams (Donax trunculus) from Turkey

cadmium (1.3 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen mussels from Chile

inorganic arsenic (0.34 mg/kg - ppm) in organic round grain brown
rice from Italy
thiamethoxam (0.096 mg/kg - ppm) and unauthorised substance
tricyclazole (0.17 mg/kg - ppm) in basmati rice

nickel (1.06 mg/kg - ppm) in chocolate calendars from Ukraine

cadmium (1.5 mg/kg - ppm) in food supplement from unknown
origin, via Lithuania
glycidyl esters (2983 pg/kg - ppb) in vegetable ghee from Turkey, via
France

benzo(a)pyrene (6.9 ug/kg - ppb) in pumpkin seed oil from Ukraine

Salmonella enterica ser. Senftenberg (presence /25g) in sunflower
seed meal from Ukraine
cadmium (3.2 mg/kg - ppm) in fish meal from Mauritius
aflatoxins (B1 = 160 ug/kg - ppb) in groundnuts for birdfeed from the
United States
histamine (399 mg/kg - ppm) in chilled defrosted smoked yellowfin
tuna (Thunnus albacares) from Spain
cadmium (0.4 mg/kg - ppm) and mercury (5.4 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen
swordfish from Vietnam
Listeria monocytogenes (in 1 out of 5 samples /25g) in frozen
smoked salmon from Greece

Listeria monocytogenes (present /25g) in salmon loins from Norway

high count of Escherichia coli (up to 9.2 x 102 CFU/g) in betel leaves
from Malaysia
chlorpyrifos (0.24 mg/kg - ppm) in courgettes from Albania

chlorpyrifos (0.098 mg/kg - ppm) in peppers from Albania

absence/25g

1 mg/kg

0,25 mg/kg

0,01 mg/kg
0,01 mg/kg

3 mg/kg

1 000 pg/kg

Benzo(a)pyréne = 2 pg/kg
SAHAP = 10 pg/kg

absence/25g
0,5 mg/kg
B1 =20 pg/kg

m = 100 mg/kg
M =200 mg/kg
0,25 mg/kg
1 mg/kg

absence/25g
absence/25g

100 UFC/g

0,01 mg/kg
0,01 mg/kg
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fruits and vegetables

herbs and spices

herbs and spices

meat and meat products (other
than poultry)

meat and meat products (other
than poultry)

meat and meat products (other
than poultry)

meat and meat products (other
than poultry)

meat and meat products (other
than poultry)

meat and meat products (other
than poultry)

milk and milk products
milk and milk products

nuts, nut products and seeds
nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

10/10/2019

09/10/2019

10/10/2019

07/10/2019

07/10/2019

07/10/2019

11/10/2019

11/10/2019
11/10/2019

11/10/2019
11/10/2019

08/10/2019
08/10/2019

09/10/2019

Reference

2019.3544

2019.3530

2019.3538

2019.3487

2019.3490

2019.3493

2019.3546

2019.3552

2019.3557

2019.3543
2019.3561

2019.3501

2019.3502

2019.3520

RASFF Portal

Notification
information for attention

border rejection

alert

alert

alert

alert

information for attention

alert
border rejection

alert
information for follow-up

border rejection
information for attention

border rejection

Notifié par

Spain

Poland

Germany

Sweden

Netherlands

Italy

Slovakia

Belgium
Finland

Switzerland
Belgium

United Kingdom
Slovakia

Germany

Week 41 - 2019

Pays concernés
INFOSAN, Senegal (D), Spain (D/O)

Poland, Sri Lanka (O)

Belgium (D), Cyprus (D), Denmark (D), France (D),
Germany (D), INFOSAN, India (O), Luxembourg
(D), Netherlands (D), Sweden (D)

Denmark (0), Sweden (D)

Aruba (D), Belgium (D), Curagao (D), European
Food Safety Authority, Germany (D), INFOSAN,
Luxembourg (D), Netherlands (D/O), Sint
Maarten (D), Spain (D), Suriname (D), United
Kingdom (D)

Belgium (D), Finland (D), France, Germany (D),
INFOSAN, Italy (D/O), Malta (D), Netherlands (D),
Poland (D), Romania (D), San Marino (D), United
Kingdom (D)

Poland (O), Slovakia (D)

Belgium (O), Netherlands (D)
Finland, Uruguay (O)

Italy (O), Switzerland (D)
Belgium (O), Germany (D)

United Kingdom, United States (O)
INFOSAN, Slovakia (D), Ukraine (O)

Germany, Turkey (O)
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* Informations fournies par Phytocontrol

Réglementation o

unauthorised substance iprodione (2.7' mg/kg - ppm) in green apples 0,01 mg/kg
from Spain

B1=5 pg/kg
SAfla =10 pg/kg

OTA =15 pg/kg

aflatoxins (B1 = 11.67; Tot. = 12.47 pg/kg - ppb) and ochratoxin A
(63.1 pug/ke - ppb) in chili powder from Sri Lanka

polycyclic aromatic hydrocarbons (96.8 ug/kg - ppb) in bay leaves
from India SAHAP = 50 pg/kg

gluten undeclared on chilled burgers from Denmark a étiqueter

foodborne outbreak caused by Listeria monocytogenes in cold meat
(charcuterie), sliced and pre-packed from the Netherlands

milk ingredient undeclared on salami from Italy a étiqueter

benzo(a)pyrene (2.5 pug/kg - ppb) and polycyclic aromatic
hydrocarbons (sum of PAH4: 20.9 pg/kg - ppb) in chilled smoked ribs
from Poland
enteropathogenic Escherichia coli (0157, stx+, eae+ /400 cm2) in
lamb carcass from Belgium
shigatoxin-producing Escherichia coli (0103 stx1+ stx2- eae+ /25g) in

frozen bovine meat from Uruguay
Listeria monocytogenes (320 CFU/g) in gorgonzola mascarpone from

SAHAP = 12 pug/kg

italy absence/25g
Clostridium botulinum in milk from Belgium -
aflatoxins (B1 = 12.7; Tot. = 15.2 ug/kg - ppb) in groundnut kernels Bl =2 pg/kg
from the United States SAfla =4 pg/kg
sulphite (244 mg/kg - ppm) undeclared on pistachio kernels and
’ ( g/drgiedpf':;ui':s' mix from Ukr:ine a étiqueter
aflatoxins (B1 = 13.8; Tot. = 14.8 pg/kg - ppb) in roasted pistachios in B1 =8 pg/kg

shell from Turkey SAfla =10 pg/kg

Benzo(a)pyréne = 10 pg/kg

Benzo(a)pyréne = 2 pg/kg
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Reference Notification Notifié par Pays concernés Réglementation*
R . Salmonella enterica ser. Infantis (presence /25g) and too high count
t food 10/10/2019 = 2019.3542 lert Aust Austria (D), G (o] ) - absence/25
pettoo /10/ aer ustria ustria (D), Germany (0) of Enterobacteriaceae (1100 CFU/g) in dog chews from Germany /258
| Il i LA 2 | Il
. Austria (D), Croatia (D), Netherlands (0), Slovenia Sa r.‘none a enterica ser. Agona (presence/ 5g) and Salmonella
pet food 11/10/2019 = 2019.3547 alert Slovenia ) enterica ser. Derby (presence /25g) in frozen raw pet food from the absence/25g
Netherlands
oultry meat and poultry meat Campylobacter jejuni (present /10g) in frozen turkey meat from
poutry POLRry 07/10/2019 = 2019.3494 information for follow-up Poland France (D), Poland (O) Py Jejuni (p /10g)1 L absence/10g
products Poland
oultry meat and poultry meat Estonia (D), Latvia (D), Lithuania (D/O), Poland ' Salmonella enterica ser. Infantis (present /25g) in marinated chicken
P ¥ P ¥ 07/10/2019 = 2019.3496 information for attention Lithuania ) (B) (b/0) . . i _(p / g_) absence/25g
products (0) wings from Lithuania, with raw material from Poland
oultry meat and poultry meat Belgium (D), Netherlands (D), Poland (O), United = Salmonella (in 1 out of 5 samples /25g) in chilled poultry meat from
P v P ¥ 08/10/2019 = 2019.3503 information for attention Poland g (B) . (B) ©) ( ples /25¢) P ry absence/25g
products Kingdom (D) Poland
poultry meat and poultry meat . X . X Belgium (D/O), France (D), Luxembourg (D), Salmonella enterica ser. Typhimurium monophasic (1,4, [5], 12:i:-)
09/10/2019 = 2019.3510 information for attention Belgium absence/25
products /10/ 8 Netherlands (D), United Kingdom (D) (present /25g) in chilled chicken meat from Belgium /258
It t and It t Listeri t >15 000 CFU/g) i ked duck fillet fi
poultry meat and poultry mea 11/10/2019 = 2019.3548 information for attention France Belgium (D), France (O) isteria monocytogenes ( /g) in smoked duckfillet from absence/25g
products France
It t and It t Sal lla enteri . Typhimuri t /25g) in fi hol
poultry meat and poultry mea 11/10/2019 = 2019.3554 alert Slovenia Hungary (0), Slovenia (D) aimonetla enterica ser y,p |n.1ur|um (present /25g) in frozen whole absence/25g
products goose with giblets from Hungary
i t labelli ible all inf ti issi instant
prepared dishes and snacks 09/10/2019 = 2019.3521 information for follow-up Germany Germany (D), Italy (O) incorrect labelling (possible a er.gen information missing) on instan Etiquetage
noodle dish from Italy
. ) . . ) Listeria monocytogenes (presence /25g) in shrimp salad from the
prepared dishes and snacks 11/10/2019 = 2019.3545 information for attention Netherlands Belgium (D), Netherlands (O) Netherlands absence/25g
Belgium (D), Cyprus (D), France (D), Germany (D), . .. o . .
ff t labell lete all f t f
prepared dishes and snacks 11/10/2019 = 2019.3564 alert Netherlands Italy (D), Netherlands (O), Poland (D), Spain (D), insufticient fabetiing (|nc0r.np ete allergen information) of numerous Etiquetage
switzerland (D) prepared dishes from the Netherlands
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